COUNCIL COMMUNICATION

AGENDA TITLE: Adopt a resolution to (1j reject the low bid in Category 1 and all bids in

Category 6 of the Electric Utility Qverhead and Underground Distribution
Hardware Supply Contractfor Fiscal Years 2003-2005, (2) award contracts
to the gvalyated low bidders meeting specifications in each of the
Categories * through 5 of the two-year supply agreement, and (3)
authorize re-advertisement for bids for certain items in the equipment list
for Category & {($77,125.08) (EUD)

MEETING DATE:
PREPARED BY:

July 2, 2003

Electric Utility Director

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council Adopt a resolution to (1) reject the low bid in

Category 1 (Wood Crossarms)for failure to meet bid requirements (bidder
proposed a one-time delivery rather then a two-year supply arrangement},
and all bids in ategory 8 {Underground Rubber Products) because of restrictive specifications in that category, (2)

agresment, for an estimated two-year total amount of $77,125.08, and (3) authorize staff to re-advertise for certain
items in the equipment #st for Category 6, making specifications less restrictive to allow a more competitive bid
anvironment.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  The Electric Uity Departmen! and Finance Department's Purchasing
Division have identifiect 37 standard high-volume or ieng-ieadtime items
routinely used in overhead and underground construction and upgrade
projects.

By astablishing a suppiy cantract with one or more suppliers the City can have a guaranteed source for these 37
components without maintaining a large inventory at the MSC warehouse, This means the City will have less
money cammitted 10 inventory, yet have the components available to scheduie and carry out construction or
mainienance projects,

On Mavy 21 the City Council authorized advertisernant for bids to establish supply centracts for these 37 items. Bids
were apened on June 11, and were evaluated on the basis of price (55% of evaluation critrria) and stocking and
replenishment lead-times {48%). Related items were grouped into one of six categories, and lowest evaluated bids
weir determined for each category. The low evaluated bidder and the estimated annual contract amount for each
respective category are surmmarized as follows.

Category 1 (Wood Crossarms)

Western States Electric, Portland, OR  § §,533.06

Category 2 (Overhead Hardware) Graybar Eleclric, Sacramento $18,323.583
Catagory 3 {Electrical Tape) Southwest Power, Benicia § 477850
Category 4 (Underground Hardware)  Southwest Power, Benicia $ 2,8056.81
Category b {Underground Hardware) Southwest Power, Benicia $.6.120.74
Estimated annual fotal: $38,562.54
Estimated two-year total: $77,125.08

A detail of the hid svaluation is atlached herefo as Exhibit A, Since one of the seven ilems in Category 8 has only
ore approved manufacturer, and it was brought to staffs attention that only one bidder is authorized to represent
that manufacturer, it is therefore staffs recommendsalion to reject all bids for Category 8 and redefine the equipment
list to allow competition.

i

APPROVED: R _ A
<M. Dixon Fiynh - City Manager

i _
L / gﬁﬁ/"g\@ M




CounciL COMMUNICATION

#
FUNDING: Electric Utility Department’s 2003-2005 Fiscal Operating Plan
RN VLN - Y9 7Y oy’ :
Vicky MgAthie, Finance Director
Alan N. Vaflow, Electric Utility Director
Prepared by Joel Hamis, Purchasing Officer
cc: Mans Hansen, Manager. Eleciric Utility Engineering and Operations
e
-

APPROVED:

H. Dixon Fiynn - City Manager




Description
CATEGORY §

Wood Crossarm,
@a" 1.8, Traated
Unit Price {saclh)
Extension
Siandard Pack

Category Subioial
7.75% Bales Tax
TOTAL CATEGORY |

Lead Times:
Est Reserve Stock
Heplenish Resarve Stock
Prod Dely ARO

Rankings:
Price
st Reserve Slock
Repl Resrv Stock
Product Dely ARO

Evaluated Ranking:

Comments:

Summary of Bids
Foleline URD Hardwars
Supply Contract 03-08
Bids Opened 61103

Qty. Western | Southwest Wasco Giraybar
 Btatet Elen. |  Power Dist. fiec
Portland Benicla 8 F Sacrarmeanto
200
B30 32 £32.05 $37.90 $0.00
SBOB4 00 $6410.00 758000
PA 25 23
56,064 00 3841000 3758000
3465 96 $486.78  B5HET 45 $0.00
C$A.5%308  36.008.78 $8,167.45
30 28 days A0 days 35 days
30 28 days 30 days 0 days

5 28 work days 5 work days Z work days

0.55 2 3 5 1

.10 1 1 4 5

.15 2 3 1 &

0.20 4 1 1 4

2.4 35 28
Prices firm  Price firm 1 delivery only
until 8/3/04  untll 6/30/04 No inveniory
Subi 1o §% mainiained

esc. 7/1/04

Brooks
Mg
Heliingharn

$29.95
$5,990.00
50

£5,900.00
8484 23
56,454 .23

NA
NA

EAHIET A
Crverhead Underground
Distribution Hardware
Yy 2003-2000

Gieneral intraline Al-Phase
Facific Eleciric
Portland Burlingame Stockion

$32.24 $0.00 $0.00
6,448 00
25

$5,4458.00
$498 72 $0.00 $0.00
56,847.72

30 days
30 days

28 work days 5 work days

b 2w

2.985



Description
CATEGORY

Bteel Pin, 5/8” x 6.5
LUnit Pnice {Each)
Exiension
Sid Pack

Guy Gnp, 378", 8 Coat
Unit Price {Each)
Extension
8id Pack

Guy Wire, 387
Unit Price (mi)
xiension
Manufacturer

Angle Ves Brace
Unft Price {Each)
Extension
Std Pack

Tension Sleave, #4-1/0
Unit Price {Each)
Extension
Sied Pack

Jumper Sleeve, #2/0 -
Unit Price (Each)
Extension
Sid Pack

Pin Insulator, 13.2kY
Linit Price {bach)
Culension
Sid Pack

300

4060

Z0060

50

400

150

mitE

Western
Binstes Elpc.
Fostigng

5420
$660.00
25

$1.85
$740.00
50

518500
$380.00

51210
$605.00
5

54 95
$1,980.00
25

$3.05
$457.50
20

£5.35
$1.605.00
12

Sumimary of Bids
Poleline URD Hardware
Supply Coentract 013-05
Bids Cpsned 8/11/403

Southwest Wesoo Brooks seneral tntratine
Porwer fist, o Mg Pacific
Benicia 5 F. Sacramento  Bellingham Portland Buriingame
3268 $2.85 £2.04 No Bid Mo Bid Mo Bid
$807.00 378500 $812.00
25 25 25
$2.07 51.91 8175 Bo Bid No Bid Mo Bid
582800 E764 00 70000
50 25 50
5021 5024 $0 181 Mo Big No Bid No Bid
$420.00 $480.00 $322.00
Cal Wire Coal Wire Bekaert
21521 ;2.80 $11.09 No Bid Mo Bid Mo Bid
$780.50 5845 00 854 50
5 5 )
$4.84 $5.32 $4.58 Mo Bid Mo Bid Mo Bid
$1,03800 $212800 $1.83200
25 25 25
$3.03 $3.28 5282 Mo Bid No Bid No Bid
$454 50 5492 .00 242300
20 20 20
B7.48 L2388 $B.05 Mo Bid MNo Bid Mo Bid
$2238.00 285800 241500
12 12

AlL-Phase
Elortric
Sinckion

Mo Bid

MNo Bid

Mo Bid

No Bid

Mo Bid

Mo Bid

Ko Bid



18kY Epoxilator Susp
Uit Price (Lach)
Exiension
Sid Pack

Jumper Sleeve #3897
Usil Price {Each}
Extension
Bid Pack

Tension Sleeve #1/0
Linit Price {(Each)
Extension
Std Pack

Hot Line Clamp, #8
Uinit Price {Each)
Extension
Std Pack

Hot Line Clamp, #6-1/0
Lnit Price (Bach)
Extension
3id Pack

Hot Line Clamp, #4/0
Unit Price (Each)
Extension
Std Pack

164
£10.3%
$1.556.00
15

200
3420
$840.00
20

50
$5.00
$250.00
25

5710
$355.00
50

400
$5.685
$2,860.00
100

50
$13.80
$680.00
20

5528
$1,481.80
15

$4.08
$816.00
20

$4.88
$244 00
25

56.37
£318.50
a0

$8.17
$2,488.00
100

$18.31
581550
50

Bummary of Bids

Poietine URD Hardware

Supply Contract 03-05

Bids Opened 8/11/03
31080 $0 .45
51,744 00 $1.51380
15 15
5455 $3.34
#910.00 S668.00
20 20
5535 %4 58
3267 .50 §228.00
25 25
$7.80 36.50
$38000 $325.00
50 50
%740 35.08
$2.84000 $2,436.00
100 100
514 65 $15.43
$732.50 £771.50
20 50

Mo Bid

Mo Bid

No Bid

Mo Bid

hg Bid

Mo Bid

Mo Bid

No Bid

Mo Bid

Mo Bid

Mo Bid

Mo Bid

B Bid

No Bid

Mo Bid

Mo Bid

No Bid

WNoB id

Mo Bid

Mo Bid

Mo Bid

Mo Bid

Mo Big

Mo Bid



Burmmnary of Bids
Polebne URD Hardware
Supply Contract 03-05
Bids Opened 6/11/03

Stirrup Clamp, #2 250
tingt Price {Each) £9.55 $9.18 310145 88.78 Mo Bid Mo Bid Mo Bid Mo Bid
Extension $2387.50 5229000 B253750 218000
St Pack 25 25 25 25
Starus Clamp, #459 10
Uit Price {Each) £22.00 $21.04 §22.05 $20.15 MNo Bid No Bid Mo Bid MNo Bid
Extension $2,200.00 210450 $220500 8201500
St Pack (K] 15 15 15
Lategory Subloial B17475.00 $17 98180 51857850 %17.00580
7.75% Bales Tax $1,35438 31238357 B151733 $131793
TOTAL CATEGORY #i $18,830,38  $19,37517 $21,08583 51832353 |
Lead Times:
Est Heserve Stk {tem 1) 80 30 days &0 days 58 days 35 days
Est Reserve S8tk 2-18) 30 42 days 30 days 42 days 3% days
Replenish Heserve Stock 30 42 days 30 days 14 days 35 days
Prod Dely ARD 5 42 work days 5 work days 2 work days 2 work days
Hankings:
Price 055 2 3 4
Est Heserve Btock (1) £.005 1 1 1
Est Reserve Biock (2-18)  0.085 4 1 4
Feplenish Reserve Siock  0.15 4 2 1
Proguct Dely ARG 02 4 i 1
Evaulated Raniking; 2.885 2725 2.835
Comments: Price firm Price firm

untl 830/04  unlll 8/30/04
Subjto 4% Subjio 4%
asc. 7MHA4  esc. 71104



Description
CATEGORY

Fiec Tape 2
Unit Price (Roll)
Extension
&t Pack

Elec Tape 3/4”, Black
Unit Price {Roll)
Extension
Bid Pack

Eiec Tape 374", Red
Unit Price (Roi)
Extension
Manufacturer

Elec Tape 34", Biue
Uinit Price {Foll)
Extension
Sid Pack

Liec Tape 3/4", White
Unit Price (Roil)
Extension
Sid Pack

Category Sublotal
7.78% Sales Tax
TOTAL CATEGORY I

Est Reserve Siock
Replenish Reserve Stock
Prod Dely ARO

ity

240

100G

260

280

200

30

30
5

Western
Bintes Floo
Fortland

$2.30
$552.00
12

$2.70
$2,700.00
100

$2.45
548000
100

$2.45
$490.00
100

$2.45
$490.00
100

$4.722.00
$365.98
%5087 b8

10 days
10 days

Summary of Bids
Poleline URD Hardware
Supply Comtract §3-05
Bids Cpenad 8/11/03

Southwest Wesco Graybar Brooks
st Elee Mg
8 F Sacramento  Bellingham
$2.17 $2.35 211 Mo Bidd
552080 3584 00 F508 40
12 12 12
52 54 52 58 52.66 Mo Bid
3254000 3258000 $2680.00
100 100 100
$2.29 $2.44 $2.35 Mo Bid
PA58 .00 $488.00 F470.00
100 144 100
$2.29 £2 44 $2.35 Mo Bid
FA58.00 $488.00 $470.00
100 106 100
$2.29 $2.44 $2.35 MNo Bid
$458.00 3488 00 $476.00
106 100 180
54,434,830 480800 5457540
534370 538712 $354 87
L84 | $4,965.12 $4,931.07
30 days 14 days 10 days
30 davs 14 days 10 days

10 work days 5 work days 2 work days 2 work days

CGeneral
Panific
Portiand

5217
B520.80
12

$2.72

$2,720.00

100

£2.41
$482.00
160

$2.41
$482.00
100

$2.41
$482.00
100

$4.686.80
$383.23
$5,050.03

30 davs
30 days

intraline

Burlingams

$2.43
$583.20
12

$2.54
$2,540.00
100

$2.30
3460.00
100

$2.30
$460.00
100

$2.30
$460.00
100

$4,503.20
$349.00
$4,852.20

30 days
36 clays

All-Phase
Eiectric
Slookion

$4.56
31,094 40
40

$2.29
$2,290.00
104

$2.29
$458.00
100

52.29
$458.00
100

$2.29
$458.00
100

$4,758.40
$388.78
$5,127.18

10 days
7 days

5 work days 5 work days 5 work days



CATEGORY I
Rankings:
Price
£t Reserve Siock
Replenish Reserve Siock
Froduct Dely ARD

Evaluated Ranking,

.55
8.10
g.13
0.20

wd RO wh €D

545

1
i
]
1

Summary of Bids
Polgline URD Hardware
Supply Contract 03-05

Bids Opened 8/11/03
4 3
1 1
4 2
1 1
358 28

i LI ]

4.4

i AN

218

[

5.5



Summary of Bids
Poiehine URD Hardware
Supply Contract 03-05
Bids Opened §/11/43

Description City Western Wesco Gravbar Brooks General Intraline All-Phase
Siotes Fleo, i R Eler Bifg Pacific Eleniric
CATEGORY IV Portland Benicia 8 F Sacramento  Bellingham Portland Burlingame Stookion
Hest Bh Tap Assy #4/0 400
Undt Price {(Each) $3.08 $2.97 $3.39 $3.28 No bid Mo bid Mo bid Mo bid
Extension $1,220.00 $1,188.00 $1,356 00 31,312.00
Sd Pack 25 25 G ]
Heat Sh Tap Assy #3580 40
Uni Price {(Eachy 3360 $3.54 84,23 £4.08 Mo Bid Mo Bid Mo Bid Mo Bl
Extension $1,440.00 $1.418.00 $1,6882.00 $1.,836.00
Sid Pack 25 25 9 9

Category Subtotal $266000 | $260400 | 3304800  $29048.00
7.75% SBales Tax §206.15 $201.81 $238.22 $228 47
TOTAL CATEGORY IV £2. 86615 52.805.81 53,284 22 83,178 47
Lead Times:
Est Heserve Stock 69 28 days 80 days 30 days 20 days
Replenish Reserve Stock 80 28 days 80 days 30 days 20 days
Prod Dely ARD S 20work days  Sworkdays 2 work davs 2 work days
Rankings:
Frice 0.55 2 4 3
Est Reserve Slock 040 1 1 1
Replenish Reserve Stock 0.TG 2 3 1
Product Dely ARO 0.20 4 1 1
Evaluated Ranking: 218 345 2.5




Descriplion

LATEGORY V

Mole, 4-way #12
Unit Price (Each)
Exiension
Sid Pack

Heat Shr Tap Assy #1490
Unit Price {(Each)
Extension
5td Pack

Gomp Lug #1400
Unit Price {Each)
Extension
8Bt Pack

Comp Lug #4/G
Unit Price (Cach)}
Exiension
Std Pack

Comp Lug #500
Unit Price {Each)
Extension
Std Pack

Comp Lug #7850
Lnit Price {Each}
Extension
8id Pack

Comp Lug #350
Uit Price {Each)
Extension
Std Pack

Lty

200

409

300

160

150

150

200

Western

Portand

$12.40
$2,480.00
25

$2.80
5142000
25

$0.77
$231.00
140

$0.92
s22.00
100

$4.05
$807 .50
100

$4.95
$742 .50
100

$3.7¢
$74000
50

States Llec. 0P

Benicia

51182
$2,324.00
25

§2.88
$1.072.00
25

$0.75
§225.00
100

$0.85
£85.00
100

$3.97
$585.50
160

$4.58
$687.00
100

$3.48
$852.00
50

Sumimary of Bids
Polsline URD Hardwsare
Supply Contract 03-05

Bids Gpened 8/11/03
Wesco Graybar Brocks

Bt Elec Bifn

B F Sacramero  Belingham
MNo Bid Mo Bid Mo Bd
Mo Bid Mo Bid Mo B
No Bid Mo Bid MNo 57
Mo Bid Mo Bid MNo Bid
Mo Bid Mo 8id Mo Bd
Mo Bid MNo Bid Mo 8
Mo Bid No Bid ho Hd

Gensral
Pacific
Pordand

Mo Bid

No Bid

Mo Bid

Mo Bid

Mo Bid

MNo Bid

No Bid

intradine

Byringamse

Mo Bid

Mo BT

Mo Bid

Py Fied

No BO

MoBT

No BE

Adi-Phas
Elentric

Mo Bid

Mo Bid

Mo Bid

Mo

o Bid

No Bid



Category Bublotal
7.78% Sales Tayx
TOTAL CATEGORY W

Lead Times:
Est Reserve Stock (1-3)
Est Resaerve Stock (4-8)
Est Reserve Block {7)
FReplenish Res Slock{1-8)
Repienish Res Block{?)
Prod Dely ARO

Fankings:
Price
Est Resarve Block
Feplenish Reserve Slock
Product Dely ARO

Evaluvated Rankings:

6o
120
30
80
20

0.55
040
0.15
020

Summary of Bids
Poleline URD Hardware
Supply Contract 0308
Bids Opened 8/11/03

$6,613.00  $5880.50
$488.01  $440.24

56,475 01
45 days 5 days
20 days 120 days
20 days 30 days
28 days 80 days
20 davs 30 days

20 workdays  Swork days

Z 1

1 1

1 2

2 1
1.85




Description
CATEGOHY Vi

LB Eib Recept #2
Lnit Price (Each)
Exiension
Sid Pack

LB Eib Recept #2/0
Unit Price {(Each)
Cxiension
Sid Pack

2804 Protect Cap
Linit Price {Each)
Exiension
Hid Pack

2004 18kY Bushing W
Lnit Price {Each)
Extension
Sid Pack

200A J-way Moduis
Unit Price (Each)
Extension
Sid Pack

2004 4-way Module
Unit Price {Each)
Extension
Sid Pack

300

300

160

160

50

50

Western

Biates Elec.

Parttand

325,15
$7.545.00
i

82515
$7 54500
1

$20.00
$3,200.00

$24 .87
$3,979.20

$92.00
4,800.00

$104.00
$5,200.00

Bouthwest
Power
Benicia

$22.42
$6,726.00
15

$22.42
$6,726.00
15

$18.77
$3,183.20

$22.09
£3,534 40

385,34
$4,767.00

$110.47
$5,523.50

Summary of Bids
Foleline URD Hardware
Buppty Contract 03-05
Hids Opened 8/11/03

Wesco
st
8. F

522.45
$6,735.00
1

$22.45
36,735.00
1

$19.10
$3.056.00

$21.95
$3,812.00

$95.35
$4.767.50

$168.20
55,480.00

Grayhar Brooks
Eleo Mg
Sacramento  Bellingham

o bid Mo bid

General
Sanific
Porland

Mo hid

Intraline

Burlingams

Mo bid

Al-Phase
Fleciric
Stockion

Mo bid



18kY Bland OF insulalor
Unit Price (Cach
Extension

Sid Pack

Category Subtoial
7.75% Bales Tax
TOTAL CATEGUORY Vi

Lead Times:
E£51 Reserve Siock
Heplenish Reserve Stock
Prod Dely ARO

Rankings:
Price
st RHeserve Stock
Replenish Reserve Block
Product Dely ARD

Evaluated Rankings:

Comments:

100

B0
&0

$38.70 531.40
$3.670.00 $3,140.00
Mote A
$35,739.20 $33,580.10
3278879 52,602 46
33850899  $36,18255
45 days 60 days
45 days &0 days

45 work days 5 work days

3 7

1 1

1 3

3 1

27 1,85
Price firm Price firm

until 8730704 untll H/30/04
Subjto 3% Subj 16 3%
es;. 704 esc. 7/1/404

Summary of Bids
Poteline URD Hardware
Supply Contract 03-05
Bids Opened 8/11/03

53108
3,105 00
Mote A

$33,370.50
$2.588.21
$35,956.71

58 days
56 days
2 work days

PR N R

1.1

MNole A
Approved Hem is
available from
only one
supplier.
Products quoted
by Southwest
Power and
Wesco are
not on EUD
approved list.



RESOLUTION NQ. 2003-108

A RESOLUTION OF THE LODI CITY COUNCIL REJECTING THE LOW BID
IN CATEGORY 1 AND ALL BIDS IN CATEGORY 6 OF THE ELECTRIC
UTILITY OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND DISTRIBUTION HARDWARE
SUPPLY CONTRACT FOR FISCAL YEARS 2003-05, AND FURTHER
AWARDING THE CONTRACTS TO THE EVALUATED LOW BIDDERS
MEETING SPECIFICATION IN EACH OF THE CATEGORIES 1 THROUGH
5 OF THE TWO-YEAR SUPPLY AGREEMENT, AND FURTHER
AUTHORIZING READVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS FOR CERTAIN ITEMS
ON THE EQUIPMENT LIST IN CATEGORY 6

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance with law and the order
of this City Council, sealed bids were received and publicly opened on June 11, 2003, at
11:00 a.m. for various items of overhead and underground distribution hardware under a
supply agreement covering Fiscal Years 2003-05, described in the specifications therefore
approved by the City Council on May 21,2003; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and tabulated and a report
thereof filed with the City Manager as Shown as foliows:

Category 1 (Woeod Crossarms) Waestern States Electric, Portland, OR $ 6,533,906

Category 2 (Overhead Hardware)  Graybar Electric, Sacramento $18,323.53
Category 3 (Electrical Tape) Southwest Power, Benicia $ 4,778.50
Category 4 (Underground Hardware}Southwest Power, Benicia 3 2,805481
Category 5 {Underground Hardware}Southwest Power, Benicia $_6,120.74
Estimated annual total: $38,562 .54
Estimated two-vear total: $77,125.08

WHEREAS, bids were evaluated on the basis of price (65% of evaluation criteria)
and stocking and replenishment lead-times (45%). Related items were grouped into one of
six categories, and lowest evaluated bids were determined for each category; and

WHEREAS, by establishing a supply confract with one or more suppliers, the City
can have a guaranieed source for these components without maintaining a large inventory at
the MSC warehouse. This means the City will have less money committed o inventory, yet
have the components available to schedule and carry ouf construction or mainienance
projects; and

WHEREAS, a detail of the bid evaluation is attached hereto as Exhibit A, 3ince one
o the seven items in Category & has only one approved manufacturer and it was brought to
staff's attention that only one bidder is authorized to represent that manufacturer, it is
therefore staff's recommendation to reject all bids for Category 6 and redetine the equipment
list to allow competition; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends (1) rejecting the low bid in Category 1
{Wood Crossarms) for failure to meel bid requirements (bidder proposed a one-time delivery
rather than a two-year supply arrangement), and all bids in Category 6 (Underground Rubber
Products} because of resfrictive specifications in that category, (2)award supply conracts to
the low evaluated bidders in each of the Categories 1 through 5 of the two-year supply
agreement for an es:imated two-year total amount of $77,125.08, and (3) authorize staff ta

re-advertise for certain items in the equipment list for Category 6, making specifications less
restrictive la allow a more competitive bid environment.



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Lodi City Council hereby (1) rejects
the low bid in Categary 1 (Wood Crossarms) for failure to meet bid requirements (bidder
proposed a one-lime delivery rather than a two-year supply arrangement), and all bids in
Calegory 6 (Underground Rubber Products) because of restrictive specifications in that
category, (2) hereby awards supply contracts to the low evalualed bidders in each of the
Categories 1 through 5 of the two-year supply agreement for an estimated two-year total
amount of $77,128.08, and (3) further authorizes staff to re-advertise for certain iterns in the
equipment list for Category 8, making specificalions less reslriclive 10 allow a more
competitive bid environment,

. ek i b e s b St e T, S VEWE $UAS ety S et i o e <o S VISR S SR U SEARD RO ikt Shd ek PR s W o . T o S S S Yot e e o e T s e g I S5 S, e S e M e A A WS GG e e i e
o R T R N R R N I s L N N N N N L N R N m e R R S I E RN s smEERER

i hereby cerlify thal Resolution No. 2003-109 was passed and adopted by the City
Councit of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting held July 2, 2003, by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS ~ Beckman, Hansen, HOWard, Land, and Mayor
Hitcheock
NOES: COUNCIHL MEMBERS - None

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS - None

ABSTAIN: COUNCHIL MEMBERS ~ None

SUSAN J. BLACKETON
City Clerle

2003-109




Diescription
CATEGORY V]

LB Eib Recept #2
Unit Price {(Each)
Extension
Sid Pack

LB Eib Recept #2/0
Unit Price {Each)
Exiension
Std Pack

2D0A Protect Cap
Unit Price {Each)
Extension
Sid Pack

2004 15xY Bushing W
Unit Price {Each)
Exiension
Sid Pack

200A 3-way Module
Uinit Price {Each)
Extension
Sid Pack

208A d-way Module
Unit Price (Each)
Exiension
Sid Pack

Sy,

300

300

180

1860

50

50

Western

Biates Bleg,

Porttand

2515
£7 54500
1

$25.15
$7,545.00
1

$20.00
33, 200,00

$24.87
$3,979.20

$92.00
$4,800.60

$104.00
$5,200.00

Southeost
Powesr
Benicia

$22.42
$8,728.00
15

$22.42
$6,726.00
15

$19.77
$3,163.20

$22.09
$3,534 .40

$95.34
$4,787.00

$110.47
$5,523.50

Summary of Bids
Foleline URD Hardwars
Supply Contract 03-08
Bids Opensd /1103

Wesgo Gravbhar
Digt, Eleo

5F. Sacramentc  Beliingham

$22 .45 No bid
$6,735.00

1

322 48
$5,735.00
4

31210
$3,086.00

$21.95
$3,512.00

$95.35
%4 767.50

$109.20
$5,460.00

Brooks
Wit

Mo bid

Generat
Pacific
Partiand

Mo bid

EXHIBIT A

All-Phase
Eleciric
Stockion

Imtrafine

Buriingame

Mo bid Mo bid



jtaylor
  EXHIBIT  A


15kY Stang O Insulator
Uit Prica (Each)
Extension

B Pack

Category Subloial
7.75% SBales Tax
TOTAL CATEGORY Wi

Lead Times:
st Haserve Slock
Heplenish Reserve Siock
Prod Dely ARG

Rankings:
Frice
Est Reserve Siock
Replenish Heserve Stock
Product Dely ARO

Evaluated Rankings:

Comments;

100

$38.70
$3,870.00

$35,739.20
$2,769.79
$38,508.99

B0 45 days
B0 45 days

5 45 work days

L b b {0

2.7

Price firm
untit 6/30/04
Subi to 3%
asc, 7/1/04

Summary of Bids
Poleline URD Hardware
Supply Conlract 03-05

Bids Opened 813403
$31.40 33108
$3,140.00 £3,105.00
Nole A Mole A
$33,580.10 $33,370.50
32,802 46 $2.586.21
$36,182.56  $35,858.71
80 days 56 days
80 days 56 days
Swork days 2 work days
2 1
1 1
3 2
1 1
1.95 1.1
Price firm Note A;

untll 8/30/04 Approved Hem is

Sublto 3%  available from

asc, 7M1/04  only one
suppher.
Products guoted
by Southwest
Power and
Wesco are
not on BEUD
approved sl





